

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19953/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Harish Chandra Sharma S/o Shri Bal Chandra Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Kamwar
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

19/12/2025

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent.

List the present petition along with DB Civil Writ Petition
No.18057/2025.

Name of Advocate-Mr. Rahul Kamwar be reflected in the
cause list.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J