

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19953/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Harish Chandra Sharma S/o Shri Bal Chandra Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

12/03/2026

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file appropriate application for the deceased-respondent.

List this matter after four weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J