

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19953/2025
URN: CW / 44518U / 2025

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Harish Chandra Sharma S/o Shri Bal Chandra Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shubham Rohila

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

07/07/2026

As per order dated 06.05.2026, the respondent had expired more than a year ago and on 12.03.2026, the petitioners were granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps; but, no application was filed.

On that day, the petitioners were granted six weeks' time to take necessary steps.

Today also, time is prayed for.

Although, no occasion arises for grant of time in the aforesaid factual backdrop; but, in the interest of justice, the petitioners are granted last opportunity of two weeks to do the needful failing which this civil writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J